## FARMERSVILLE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF FEES - USE OF FACILITIES

301	ILDULL OF FE	ES - USE OF FACILITIES	
		Category A	Category B
		Direct Cost	Fair Rental Value
		Youth Organizations, Conduct of Religious Services, Non-profit organizations. Direct costs included supplies, utilities,	Admission fees are charged or contributions solicited and net receipts are not expended for the welfare of District pupils. Fair Rental Value means
		employee costs, including non- overtime janitorial services and kitchen staff.)	"direct costs to the District, and the amortized costs of the school facilities or grounds used for the duration of the activity authorized".
		ADMINISTRATIVE FEE	
		No Charge	The greater of \$25 or 3% of net receipts
		FACILIT	Y USE ONLY
Marie Land Control of the Control of	AND THE	Hourly Rate	
Facility	Size* (sq.ft.)	Category A	Category B
FARMERSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL			
Aquatic Center		\$ 25.00	\$ 32.00
Cafeteria Only	4,203	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00
Cafeteria with Kitchen Use	4,203		\$ 30.00
Classroom, Large (per room)	2,100		\$ 8.00
Classroom, Portable (per room)	960		\$ 5.00
Classroom, Standard (per room)	1,200		\$ 5.00
Concessions Only*		\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00
Concessions with Ticket Booth*		\$ 15.00	\$ 23.00
Gymnasium	31,742		\$ 107.00
Library/Media Center	2,699		\$ 11.00
Other Athletic Fields		\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00
Stadium with Lights Use		\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00
Stadium without Lights Use		\$ 30.00	\$ 45.00
Ticket Booth Only*		\$ 8.00	\$ 12.00
FARMERSVILLE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL			\$ 12.00
Classroom (per room)	962	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00
Library/Media Center	1,920		\$ 5.00
Multi-Purpose Room	11,302	\$ 18.00	\$ 27.00
FREEDOM ELEMENTARY	Sharp I		
Classroom (per room)	960		\$ 3.00
Library/Media Center	2,249		\$ 5.00
Multi-Purpose Room	7,964	\$ 9.00	\$ 14.00
HESTER / SNOWDEN ELEMENTARY			
Classroom, Large (per room)	1,400		\$ 3.00
Classroom, Portable (per room)	960	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 3.00
Library/Media Center	5,000		\$ 11.00
Multi-Purpose Room	4,800	\$ 6.00	\$ 9.00
		EQUIPMENT	
Computers in Lab		\$ 15.00	\$ 23.00
Sound System, Scoreboard, Timeclock		\$ 20.00 \$ 30.00	
		PERSONNEL TIME	
		Overtime (Hourly)	Call Back Time (Minimum)
Custodial		\$ 31.37	\$ 62.73
Food Service		\$ 29.50	\$ 59.01
*District equipment in concessions and ticket booth	is not available for u	se and is not included in this cost	ψ 08.01

<sup>\*</sup>District equipment in concessions and ticket booth is not available for use and is not included in this cost.

NOTE: Charges for facilities and equipment not listed may be made available upon request and may have an additional cost. Any adjustment or waiver of these fees must be approved by the District's Board.